



ESSA National Diving Championships

London Aquatics Centre

Stratford



08 December 2019

Detailed Results

7.0.5.3

Primary - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Juliette John (2009) -- London #1320000													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	34.00	65.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	95.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	125.50	
2 Yvie Tucker (2009) -- South West #1395893													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	21.60	21.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	5.5	7.0			19.0	28.50	50.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	77.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	116.90	
3 Hannah Gowan (2010) -- North East #1366256													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5			21.0	33.60	58.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	83.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	116.75	
4 Evie Tierney (2008) -- South East #1367078													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	60.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	84.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	116.20	
5 Megan Thorpe (2009) -- South East #1260137													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	8.0	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	55.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	85.35	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	109.35	
6 Alice Billton (2009) -- East #1376228													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	54.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	79.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	105.55	
7 Ruby Taylor-Ross (2008) -- London #1371115													
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	51.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	78.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	24.80	103.05	
8 Tegan Fookes (2008) -- South East #1371731													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	52.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	75.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	102.80	
9 Sadie Stratford (2009) -- East #1436913													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	28.70	28.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	48.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	73.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	101.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Primary - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Phoebe Morgan (2009) -- London #1371097													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	57.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	91.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	1.5	2.0	1.5	1.0	1.0			4.0	8.80	100.50	
11 Daisy Lindsay (2010) -- North East #1394805													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	4.0			10.0	17.00	45.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	69.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	97.55	
12 Lexi Davies (2009) -- South West #1430038													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	17.40	43.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	70.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	96.35	
13 Zia Gordon (2009) -- East #1347233													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	18.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	45.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	72.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	22.40	94.70	
14 Ruby Brown (2009) -- North West #1412409													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	44.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	69.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	92.80	
15 Chloé Strutt (2008) -- North East #1365791													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	2.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	2.5			9.5	16.15	16.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	41.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	17.00	58.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	91.75	
16 Rose McCabe (2008) -- South West #1351309													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	45.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	73.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	2.0			8.5	14.45	88.15	

Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Noah Bartle (2008) -- North East #1421884													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	62.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	87.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	27.50	115.40	
2 Adam Tearle (2008) -- South East #1412023													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	50.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	78.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	114.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Daniel Chase (2008) -- North East #1421166													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	7.0	6.5	4.5			16.0	25.60	53.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	76.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	104.35	
4 Jed Brown (2009) -- South East #1412046													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	46.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	70.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	104.30	
5 Evan Walker (2009) -- South West #1430033													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	45.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	69.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	103.90	
6 Max Burnell (2008) -- East #1326254													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	43.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	67.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	100.50	
7 Alexander Whittaker (2009) -- South West #1430034													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	17.25	38.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	65.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	34.10	99.65	
8 Oscar Westbury (2010) -- South West #1430040													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			16.0	20.80	44.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	69.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	97.60	
9 Simeon Greig (2010) -- North East #1421883													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	46.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	71.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	95.40	
10 Alexei Mihalciuc (2009) -- South East #1378474													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	43.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	26.35	69.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	89.85	
11 Rufus Bord (2009) -- East #1299021													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	44.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	64.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	88.00	
12 Rocco Morgan (2010) -- East #1468482													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5			9.5	14.25	37.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	20.00	57.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	74.15	

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

1 Corin Burrows Mackley (2008) -- London #1261383

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	18.5	31.45	31.45
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	28.00	59.45
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	15.0	30.00	89.45
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	21.0	46.20	135.65
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	17.0	37.40	173.05

2 Caitlin Maytham (2007) -- South East #1324010

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	17.5	29.75	29.75
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	30.40	60.15
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	29.75	89.90
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	38.50	128.40
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.0	41.80	170.20

3 Kitty Smith (2007) -- London #1138584

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	17.0	28.90	28.90
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	17.0	28.90	57.80
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.0	36.00	93.80
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.0	37.40	131.20
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	14.5	34.80	166.00

4 Scarlett Colbourne (2008) -- South West #1268474

401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	31.50	31.50
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	19.0	32.30	63.80
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	30.60	94.40
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.0	37.40	131.80
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.0	34.00	165.80

5 Daisy O`Shea (2008) -- East #1345494

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	17.0	28.90	28.90
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.0	28.80	57.70
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.5	31.00	88.70
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	15.0	33.00	121.70
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	18.0	39.60	161.30

6 Maya Peche (2006) -- South East #1294491

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	16.0	27.20	27.20
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	12.5	21.25	48.45
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	17.5	35.00	83.45
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.5	40.70	124.15
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	16.5	36.30	160.45

7 Lyra Guise Tucker (2007) -- South East #1298556

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	16.0	27.20	27.20
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	17.5	28.00	55.20
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.0	32.30	87.50
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	15.0	33.00	120.50
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.0	39.60	160.10

8 Lucy Parker (2007) -- East Midlands #1396171

401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.0	31.50	31.50
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	19.0	28.50	60.00
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	17.5	28.00	88.00
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.0	30.60	118.60
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	40.70	159.30

9 Sophie Mae Hancox (2007) -- North East #1366255

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.0	30.60	30.60
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	19.5	31.20	61.80
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	11.0	18.70	80.50
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	19.5	42.90	123.40
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	15.0	30.00	153.40

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Ellie Pearce (2006) -- South West #1331269													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	33.75	56.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	91.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	5.0			12.5	25.00	116.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	152.05	
11 Amelie Underwood (2008) -- South West #1398325													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	54.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	82.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	121.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	150.15	
12 Delfina Thomas (2007) -- London #1261338													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	55.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	88.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	118.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	148.20	
13 Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- East #1310137													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	46.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	75.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	105.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	146.50	
14 Rebecca Vega (2007) -- North East #1245057													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0			19.0	32.30	58.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	81.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	118.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	27.50	146.45	
15 Jessica Ireland (2007) -- North East #1327154													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	16.00	47.50	2
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	16.80	64.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	86.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	26.40	112.70	
16 Lacie Patterson (2008) -- North West #1259159													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	21.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	40.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	63.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	20.25	84.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	107.20	
17 Eilidh Cowe (2007) -- West Midlands #1182424													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	20.80	43.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	64.90	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	84.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	105.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
18 Evie Grimes (2007) -- North West #1205782													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	14.95	14.95	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	1.5	2.5	1.5	2.0	2.0			5.5	8.25	23.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	44.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	66.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	16.00	82.50	

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Toby Murrison-Waller (2007) -- London #1320019													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	34.85	69.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	107.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	45.10	152.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	192.40	
2 Lucas Clayton (2007) -- London #1115733													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	36.00	68.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	105.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	148.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	184.25	
3 Romano Wang (2006) -- London #1152032													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	57.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	90.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	135.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	174.45	
4 Ben Kearton (2006) -- South West #1268483													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	58.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	90.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	123.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	166.50	
5 Todd Geggus (2007) -- East #1293966													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	59.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	97.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	31.05	128.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	164.60	
6 Joshua Bush (2007) -- East #1192936													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	61.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	91.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	126.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	36.00	162.30	
7 Archie Waines (2007) -- South West #1433880													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	53.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	84.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	116.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	146.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Connor Lano (2007) -- East #1376229													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301A Reverse Dive	1	1.8	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	17.10	45.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	28.00	73.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	108.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	3.5			15.0	36.00	144.00	
9 Luke Hardy (2007) -- South East #1311494													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	56.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	17.85	74.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	101.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	31.90	133.55	
10 Elliot Haigh (2006) -- North East #1373583													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	6.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	50.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	77.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	112.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0			9.0	18.00	130.25	
11 Miles Tiernan (2007) -- North East #1230776													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.0			11.5	18.40	18.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	44.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	71.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	103.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	128.80	
12 Malachy Walsh (2007) -- South East #1396233													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	46.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	77.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	106.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	20.40	126.80	
13 Jack Bedford-Goulding (2007) -- North East #1373592													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	38.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	65.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	91.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	121.55	
14 Callum Salter (2008) -- South East #1430868													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	26.60	46.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.0	17.60	64.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	89.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	18.70	108.55	
15 Jacob Nicholl (2007) -- North West #1290291													
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	3.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	26.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	20.00	46.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.5	15.75	61.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	82.10	
202B Back Somersault	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	98.90	4

Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Saeren Brett (2006) -- London #1213136													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.5	6.0	8.0	7.5	7.5			23.0	48.30	80.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	44.10	124.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	46.80	171.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	205.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	255.65	
2 Evie Smith (2005) -- London #947924													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	39.90	72.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	117.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	4.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	53.20	170.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	35.00	205.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	248.50	
3 Libby-Eliza Mitson (2005) -- North East #1288462													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	67.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	36.10	103.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	141.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	177.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	47.30	225.25	
4 Olivia Alderton (2006) -- London #1371200													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			21.0	44.10	76.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	117.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	161.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	204.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.0			7.0	19.60	223.85	
5 Emma Bolton (2004) -- South East #1311496													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.0	25.20	25.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	54.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	81.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	124.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	30.80	155.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	191.40	
6 Olive Ulliyatt (2004) -- South West #912729													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	30.45	59.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	90.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	129.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	164.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	2.0	2.5	4.0			9.0	19.80	184.65	
7 Keira Jones (2004) -- East #1293962													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	32.40	59.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	86.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	112.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	142.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	172.45	
8 Evie Ledger (2005) -- East #1293967													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	51.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	84.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	116.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	26.40	142.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	172.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Alice Prescott (2004) -- North East #1325843													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	56.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	86.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	114.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	147.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	171.90	
10 Catherine Lopez (2005) -- East #1205614													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	64.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.5	17.00	81.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	111.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	140.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	171.40	
11 Lucy Gutiérrez Freeman (2005) -- South West #1207858													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	51.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	82.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	113.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	142.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			10.0	28.00	170.15	
12 Ellen Gordon (2005) -- North East #1277671													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	18.20	47.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	79.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	112.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	146.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.5			8.5	18.70	165.50	
13 Amy Smith (2005) -- South East #1342477													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	53.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	80.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	23.75	104.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	142.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	21.85	164.30	
14 Maia Pearson (2006) -- South West #1268495													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	23.75	23.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	53.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	78.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	111.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			8.0	17.60	129.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	24.30	153.35	
15 Charlotte Beardsall (2006) -- South East #1211212													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	40.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	71.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	98.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	122.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	152.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Jenna Byrne (2004) -- North West #1303692													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	52.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	69.55	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	92.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	113.80	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	33.00	146.80	

Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jack Jefford (2005) -- London #947892													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	37.60	37.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	47.25	84.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	8.5	7.5	8.5	7.0	9.0			24.5	51.45	136.30	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	55.50	191.80	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.0	55.80	247.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	61.50	309.10	
2 Euan McCabe (2005) -- South West #955060													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	38.70	38.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	81.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	40.00	121.75	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	65.10	186.85	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	36.00	222.85	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	63.00	285.85	
3 Yassen Sinjab (2006) -- London #1261384													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	67.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	110.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	157.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	46.20	203.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	44.55	248.00	
4 Kai Lanham (2004) -- South East #1140142													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	39.00	39.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	42.00	81.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	115.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	44.55	159.75	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	30.80	190.55	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	50.00	240.55	
5 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- South East #927508													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	69.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	104.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	136.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	39.15	175.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	214.10	
6 Bevan Woolley (2005) -- South East #1196945													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	68.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	98.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	140.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	174.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	36.75	211.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Oscar Groundwater (2005) -- North East #1319247													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	55.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	96.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	130.90	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	43.40	174.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	36.45	210.75	
8 Lochlan Gibbons (2005) -- North East #1229015													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	55.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	96.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	122.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	154.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	183.25	
9 Jack Kinsman-Moore (2006) -- South West #1207866													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	48.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	3.5	5.5	4.0			14.0	25.20	73.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	109.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	137.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	168.20	
10 Ned Curtis (2006) -- North East #1342192													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	21.25	43.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	67.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	97.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	117.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	144.85	
11 Ben Hall (2006) -- South West #1431952													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	20.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	42.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	17.50	60.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	83.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	111.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	139.70	
12 Matthew Guerin (2005) -- North West #1295426													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.5			10.5	17.85	38.85	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	60.30	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	91.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	109.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	138.75	

Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Anna Bradescu (2002) -- London #1261387													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	70.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	109.90	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	45.00	154.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0			14.5	39.15	194.05	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	49.00	243.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Katie Cripps (2003) -- East #873100													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	61.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	101.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	148.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	191.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	229.80	
3 Abby Fishleigh (2002) -- South West #887918													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	69.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	102.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	142.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	183.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	221.80	
4 Evie McCabe (2003) -- South West #955061													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	26.10	26.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	63.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	97.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	137.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	179.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	221.50	
5 Louisa Job (2004) -- London #1138560													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	29.70	61.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	99.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	139.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	175.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	215.15	
6 Maria Marasescu (2003) -- South West #1243510													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	59.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	86.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	129.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	162.85	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	38.75	201.60	
7 Saffron Butler (2001) -- North East #940938													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	63.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	101.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	138.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	24.30	163.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	32.20	195.20	
8 Ceri Ewing (2002) -- East #940677													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	66.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	100.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	132.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	170.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	2.0	3.0	2.0			8.5	22.95	193.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Abby Cass (2002) -- North East #979385													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	63.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	97.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.5			9.0	19.80	117.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	33.00	150.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	188.90	
10 Lexie Bushnell (2002) -- East #940674													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	29.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	58.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	92.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	117.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	153.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	184.05	
11 Charlotte Sykes (2003) -- South East #942446													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	51.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	77.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	103.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			16.5	33.00	136.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	15.40	151.75	
12 Evie Summers (2003) -- London #947869													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	3.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	27.55	62.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	4.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	101.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.5			15.5	37.20	138.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	138.70	1

Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- East #837881													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	75.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	41.00	116.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	166.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	41.85	208.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	57.00	265.40	
2 Curtis Yuen (2002) -- South West #1452766													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	36.00	36.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.0			23.5	49.35	85.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	45.00	130.35	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	39.00	169.35	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	49.50	218.85	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	43.50	262.35	
3 Ethan Chapman (2004) -- North East #1134174													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	67.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	102.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	7.0	8.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	144.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	51.30	196.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	237.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Johannes Coetzee (2004) -- South East #1324019													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	67.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	105.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	36.40	141.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	29.70	171.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	208.55	
5 Isaac Beard (2004) -- South East #739540													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	33.30	62.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	95.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	34.80	130.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	162.90	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	206.30	
6 Jak Holley (2003) -- South East #1396232													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	61.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	31.50	92.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	28.35	121.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	157.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	46.20	203.70	
7 Cameron Watt (2002) -- North East #950932													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	34.65	34.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	2.5	2.0	3.5	4.5			10.5	18.90	53.55	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	24.00	77.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	28.35	105.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	147.90	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	189.15	
8 David Buckley (2003) -- North East #950924													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	30.45	55.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	34.65	89.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	32.40	122.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	30.00	152.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	188.15	

Primary/Junior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Corin Burrows Mackley (2008) -- London #1261383																	
Toby Murrison-Waller (2007) -- London #1320019																	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	8.0	7.0			7.0	7.5	7.5			36.0	43.20	43.20	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	7.5			7.5	8.5	7.0			37.0	44.40	87.60	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	8.0	8.0			8.5	8.0	7.0			37.5	54.00	141.60	
405C	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			7.0	6.0	7.0			33.0	53.46	195.06	
2 Noah Bartle (2008) -- North East #1421884																	
Hannah Gowan (2010) -- North East #1366256																	
101B	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			5.5	6.0	6.0			27.5	33.00	33.00	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			7.5	8.5	8.0			38.5	46.20	79.20	
403B	3	2.1	7.0	5.5	7.0	7.5			7.5	5.5	6.5			33.5	42.21	121.41	
201B	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			6.5	7.0	7.0			31.5	34.02	155.43	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Primary/Junior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Dimarni Washington-Scott (2008) -- North East #1378368																	
Sebastian Willcox (2009) -- North East #1426214																	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			7.0	8.0	6.5			34.0	40.80	40.80	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			6.5	5.5	4.5			28.5	34.20	75.00	
201B	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.5	7.0			6.0	5.5	5.5			29.0	31.32	106.32	
403C	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			7.0	6.5	5.5			31.0	35.34	141.66	
4 Evie Tierney (2008) -- South East #1367078																	
Jed Brown (2009) -- South East #1412046																	
401B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			6.0	6.0	6.5			29.0	34.80	34.80	
301B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			5.5	5.5	5.5			26.5	31.80	66.60	
103B	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			5.5	6.0	6.5			29.0	27.84	94.44	
403C	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			5.5	6.0	5.5			28.0	31.92	126.36	
5 Megan Thorpe (2009) -- South East #1260137																	
Adam Tearle (2008) -- South East #1412023																	
101B	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.5			30.5	36.60	36.60	
401B	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	7.0	6.5			5.0	6.5	6.5			29.5	35.40	72.00	
201B	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	7.0	6.0			1.0	3.0	3.0			17.5	18.90	90.90	
103B	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			29.0	27.84	118.74	
6 Rocco Morgan (2010) -- East #1468482																	
Sadie Stratford (2009) -- East #1436913																	
101C	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			28.5	34.20	34.20	
401C	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			5.5	5.5	5.5			26.0	31.20	65.40	
301C	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	3.0	4.5			6.0	4.5	5.5			25.0	27.00	92.40	
103C	3	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			6.0	5.5	6.0			28.5	25.65	118.05	

Intermediate/Senior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Libby-Eliza Mitson (2005) -- North East #1288462																	
Lochlan Gibbons (2005) -- North East #1229015																	
103B	10	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			7.0	7.5	7.5			35.5	42.60	42.60	
403B	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			6.5	6.0	7.5			34.0	40.80	83.40	
5231D	5	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			7.0	6.5	6.0			32.5	40.95	124.35	
105C	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			6.0	6.5	5.5			29.0	41.76	166.11	
2 Yassen Sinjab (2006) -- London #1261384																	
Florence Summers (2005) -- London #947875																	
103B	7.5	2.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			7.0	6.5	7.0			35.0	42.00	42.00	
201B	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.0			32.0	38.40	80.40	
5233D	5	2.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			5.5	5.0	6.5			28.5	42.75	123.15	
403B	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			6.5	6.5	5.5			31.5	39.69	162.84	
3 Ceri Ewing (2002) -- East #940677																	
Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- East #837881																	
401B	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			6.0	7.0	7.0			33.0	39.60	39.60	
201B	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.5	6.0			31.0	37.20	76.80	
5132D	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			5.5	4.5	5.5			27.0	35.64	112.44	
105B	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			6.5	6.5	6.5			32.5	46.80	159.24	
4 Isaac Beard (2004) -- South East #739540																	
Emma Bolton (2004) -- South East #1311496																	
103B	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5			6.0	6.0	6.5			31.5	37.80	37.80	
201B	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			6.0	6.0	6.0			29.5	35.40	73.20	
105B	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			6.5	5.5	5.5			29.0	41.76	114.96	
5132D	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.5	6.0			30.0	39.60	154.56	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate/Senior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5	Charis Bell (2003) -- North East #971000																
	David Craven (2003) -- North East #1395629																
103B	5	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			6.0	6.0	7.5			32.0	38.40	38.40	
201C	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			5.0	6.0	5.5			28.5	34.20	72.60	
403C	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			5.5	5.0	5.0			24.5	32.34	104.94	
105C	5	2.4	6.5	6.0	4.0	4.5			5.0	5.5	6.0			27.0	38.88	143.82	